PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Edward I. Chaleff	11/05/2004
Thomas J. Brobst	11/05/2004
Richard J. Skokowski Jr.	11/05/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Accu-Sort Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	511 School House Road
City:	Telford
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18969-1196

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7548274
Patent Number:	8004604
Application Number:	13188858

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (803)255-9831

 Phone:
 (404) 322-6165

 Email:
 ip@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Lloyd G. Farr

Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street, 42nd Floor
Address Line 2: Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough, LLP
Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 25345/09048-CNCIPCON

PATENT REEL: 026986 FRAME: 0085 \$120.00 7548274

501675245

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lloyd G. Farr
Total Attachments: 4 source=25345_09048_CON_CIP#page1.tif source=25345_09048_CON_CIP#page2.tif source=25345_09048_CON_CIP#page3.tif source=25345_09048_CON_CIP#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 026986 FRAME: 0086

ASSIGNMENT

Edward I. Chaleff, residing at 1776 Turk Road, Doylestown, Pennsylvania, 18901, a citizen of the United States of America; Thomas J. Brobst, residing at 416 Cedar Crest Boulevard, Allentown, Pennsylvania, 18104, a citizen of the United States of America; and Richard J. Skokowski, Jr., residing at 105 Julian Drive East, Warminster, Pennsylvania, 18974, a citizen of the United States of America (hereafter jointly and severally referred to as the undersigned), are the inventors of

COPLANAR CAMERA SCANNING SYSTEM

for which the undersigned have executed an application for United States Letters Patent, U.S. Patent Application No. 10/982,820, filed November 5, 2004.

The undersigned hereby authorize assignee or assignee's representative to insert the Application Number and the filing date of this application if they are unknown at the time of execution of this assignment.

Accu-Sort Systems, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, having a principal place of business at 511 Schoolhouse Road, Telford, Pennsylvania, 18969-1196, (hereafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, all applications for and all letters patent issued on said invention.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in said invention and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the application for United States Letters Patent entitled as above, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice

1 of 4 PAT

PATENT REEL: 026986 FRAME: 0087 of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The undersigned warrant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

at TELFORD, PA . (Place)

Witness:

Edward J. Chalff (L.S.)

State of Rennsylvania

SS.

County of Buck

On this day of <u>Marenbee</u>, 200 before me personally appeared Edward I. Chaleff, to me known to be the person described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same knowingly and willingly and for the purposes therein contained.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above written.

Notary Public O Lafler

My Commission Expires: apr. 14 2005

Notarial Seal Carolyn J. Hafler, Notary Public Hatfield Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires Apr. 14, 2005

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

	EXECUTED under seal on this	5	day of November	, 200 <u>4</u>
at	ELFORD, PENUSYLVANIA	•		
(Pla	•			
Witnes	s:	0	Thomas J. Brobst	(L.S.)
State o	f Pennsylvanii ss.		*	
Thoma the for and wil	On this to day of November of November of Market of Market of States of States of Market of the purposes the Witness my hand and Notaria	the po vledge rein o	erson described herein and sed that he executed the same contained.	who executed ne knowingly
written	nmission Expires: Ap., 14	200	Caroly J (L Notary Public	fler
			Notarial Seal Carolyn J. Hafler, Notary Pub Hatfield Twp., Montgomery Co My Commission Expires Apr. 14. Member, Pennsylvania Association of I	olic unty , 2005 Notaries

EXECUTED under seal on this $\underline{5}$	day of _	NOVEMBER	_, 200 <u>4</u>
at TECFORD, PENNSULVANIA.			·
(Place)			
Witness:			
		J. Skokowski, Jr.	_(L.S.)
State of Pennsylvanii SS. County of Buck			
County of Buck			
On this 5th day of November Richard J. Skokowski, Jr., to me known to executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowingly and willingly and for the purpose Witness my hand and Notarial seal	be the pe knowledg s therein	erson described herein a ged that he executed the contained.	and who
written.	_		
My Commission Expires: apr. 14, 2005	Notary	ruly J Hofler Public	
	Caroly Hatfield My Comn	Notarial Seal n J. Hafler, Notary Public Twp., Montgomery County lission Expires Apr. 14, 2005	

4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 026986 FRAME: 0090